

**ST XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR** Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan Approved under Section 2(f) &12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/TIPC/2023-24/1268

28 October 2023

## Pre-Placement online session by TIPC and Teach for India

The Training Internship and Placement Cell (TIPC), in collaboration with Teach for India, is organizing a Pre-Placement online session on "Unpacking India's Education crisis through the Teach for India fellowship". The session will focus on the benefits of the fellowship. The speaker of the session is Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Recruitment Manager, Teach for India. It offers a 2-year full-time salaried leadership development Fellowship for our country's brightest graduates and working professionals.

Date: 3 November 2023 Time: 12:00 - 1:00 PM Registration Link: https://shorturl.at/einOT Zoom Link: https://rb.gy/a4yxi Meeting ID: 968 9912 4974 Passcode: 12345

All Final Year of UG and PG who are interested are expected to register for the session.

*For more details, you can contact:* Poorvi Medatwal (Coordinator, TIPC) Dr. Shruti Rawal (Asst. Coordinator, TIPC)

Principal St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

## Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/TIPC/2023-24/1269-1273

## Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Coordinator, TIPC, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Website Coordinator, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St Xavier's College Jaipur